
SUMMER 2014/MINI SESSION I/ MINI SESSION II FEE SCHEDULE & DATES

UNDERGRADUATE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Tuition 845.01 845.01 845.01 1,245.36 1,245.36 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16

Other Mandatory Fees 96.99 96.99 96.99 142.64 142.64 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84

A/E Fee 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00

Technology Fee 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 65.00 70.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

Fuel Recovery 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 130.00 140.00 150.00 160.00 170.00 180.00

Registration Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

Building Use Fee 28.00 28.00 28.00 40.00 40.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00

Operational Fee 23.00 23.00 23.00 33.00 33.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00

TOTAL 1,028.00 1,053.00 1,078.00 1,571.00 1,596.00 1,918.00 1,943.00 1,968.00 1,993.00 2,018.00 2,043.00 2,068.00 2,083.00 2,098.00 2,113.00 2,123.00 2,133.00 2,143.00

Non-Resident Fee 2,063.00 2,063.00 2,063.00 2,795.00 2,795.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00

TOTAL 3,091.00 3,116.00 3,141.00 4,366.00 4,391.00 5,576.00 5,601.00 5,626.00 5,651.00 5,676.00 5,701.00 5,726.00 5,741.00 5,756.00 5,771.00 5,781.00 5,791.00 5,801.00

GRADUATE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Tuition 845.01 845.01 845.01 1,245.36 1,245.36 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16 1,498.16

Other Mandatory Fees 96.99 96.99 96.99 142.64 142.64 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84 171.84

A/E Fee 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00

Technology Fee 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 65.00 70.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

Fuel Recovery 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 130.00 140.00 150.00 160.00 170.00 180.00

Registration Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

Building Use Fee 28.00 28.00 28.00 40.00 40.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00

Operational Fee 23.00 23.00 23.00 33.00 33.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00

Grad Enhancement 33.00 66.00 99.00 132.00 165.00 198.00 231.00 264.00 297.00 330.00 363.00 396.00 429.00 462.00 495.00 528.00 561.00 594.00

TOTAL 1,061.00 1,119.00 1,177.00 1,703.00 1,761.00 2,116.00 2,174.00 2,232.00 2,290.00 2,348.00 2,406.00 2,464.00 2,512.00 2,560.00 2,608.00 2,651.00 2,694.00 2,737.00

Non-Resident Fee 2,063.00 2,063.00 2,063.00 2,795.00 2,795.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00 3,658.00

TOTAL 3,124.00 3,182.00 3,240.00 4,498.00 4,556.00 5,774.00 5,832.00 5,890.00 5,948.00 6,006.00 6,064.00 6,122.00 6,170.00 6,218.00 6,266.00 6,309.00 6,352.00 6,395.00

Off campus fee: $75

International fee: $150

MBA Professional Fee: (1-3 hrs $663) (4-5 hrs $977) (6-up $1,173)

*THE UNIVERSITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE TUITION AND FEES WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.

Dates and Deadlines

March 31 - Registration begins

May 29 - Final Date To Pay For Early Registration For All Sessions - First Purge

May 30 - Late registration begins for all continuing students - $150 late fee

June 3 - MINI Session I - Final Date to pay fees, add courses, and receive 100% refund for dropped courses

June 4-$50 Fee applies for all Late Registration Course Additions and Course/ Section Swaps

June 5 - Final date to pay fees, add courses, and receive 100% refund for dropped courses (minus nonrefundable fees)-Second Purge

                   **After this date, a student must resign from the university (drop all courses) to receive any type of refund

June 11-July 11- "W" recorded for courses dropped for Undergraduate Students

(Mini Session I- June 4- June 13 / Mini Session II- July 11-July 22)

June 3 - Mini Session I - Final date to drop courses or resign and not have courses recorded

June 6 - Mini Session I - 50% tuition refund deadline

June 13 - 50% tuition refund deadline for regular session 

July 10 - Mini Session II - Final date to pay fees, add courses, and receive 100% refund (minus nonrefundable fees)

July 15 - Mini Session II - Final date to drop courses and not have them recorded - 50% tuition refund 



*DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE


